TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavit to correct typographical error in previously recorded assignment document (as per TMEP 503.06(b) et seq)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DriveSafety, Inc.	FORMERLY GlobalSim, Inc.	06/11/2012	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlobalSim, Inc.	
Street Address:	12577 South 265 West, Suite 3A	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2546103	MASTERLIFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8013280537 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 801-521-3200

Email: bwinder@joneswaldo.com

Correspondent Name: Brent T. Winder

170 South Main Street, Suite 1500 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15719.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent T. Winder
Signature:	/Brent T. Winder/

REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0372

TRADEMARK

900225414

Date:	06/11/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed Masterlift TM Affidavit#page1.tif source=Signed Masterlift TM Affidavit#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0373

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECLARATION OF SCOTT HUNTSMAN

Scott Huntsman, president and chief executive officer of GlobalSim, Inc. ("Owner"),

acting as representative of Owner, and having been warned that willful false statements and the

like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such

statements may jeopardize the validity of its current trademark registration, declares the

following:

1. He is properly authorized to make this declaration on behalf of Owner; and that all statements

made of his own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are

believed to be true.

2. In 2003, GlobalSim, Inc., a Utah corporation, sold a portion of its business and associated

trademarks to GAC, Inc., a Utah corporation. As part of that sale, Registration No. 2546103 for

the mark MASTERLIFT ("the '103 registration) was transferred to GAC, Inc. on or about

February 14, 2003.

3. On or about March 6, 2003, GlobalSim, Inc. changed its name to DriveSafety, Inc.

4. On or about March 18, 2003, GAC, Inc. changed its name to GlobalSim, Inc.

5. On or about May 12, 2003, the above-referenced GlobalSim, Inc. to DriveSafety, Inc. name

change was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame 2748/0710).

However, the '103 registration was erroneously included in the list of trademarks owned by

DriveSafety, Inc.

1035741v1

Page 1 of 2

6. The MASTERLIFT trademark registration is not, and was not ever, owned by DriveSafety, Inc. and the designation of DriveSafety, Inc. as the assignee and registrant is erroneous.

7. The '103 registration should properly identify GlobalSim, Inc., a Utah corporation, located at 12577 South 265 West, Suite 3A Draper, Utah 84020 as the assignee and registrant.

Scott Huntsman, President/C

Date

1035741v1